BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR CARTWRIGHT MAYS, PHASE 2

KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 10, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

S. BOOTH JUNE 11, 2025 NTD307A-0061D

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	PROPOSED DURATION (DAYS)	CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE
1) TISEO PAVING	\$1,377,964.85	25 \ 5	8/1/2025
2) GTI	\$1,391,681.10	45 \ 15	9/8/2025
3) GM CONSTRUCTION TX	\$1,393,890.95	40 \ 20	NOT PROVIDED
4) GILCO CONTRACTING,INC.	\$1,401,632.00	45 \ 15	10/1/2025
5) PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LP	\$1,419,986.55	40 \ 10	NOT PROVIDED
6) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.	\$1,584,254.50	45 \ 25	9/8/2025

I, Jaison M. Stephen, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct



KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A
CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 10, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. BOOTH
JUNE 11, 2025

NTD307A-0061D

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

				1) TISE	O PAVING	2) GTI		3) GM CONSTRUCTION TX		4) GILCO CONTRACTING,INC.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
A. PAVIN	IG IMPROVEMENTS										
1.	6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	20294	\$46.75	\$948,744.50	\$46.00	\$933,524.00	\$43.95	\$891,921.30	\$48.35	\$981,214.90
2.	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	21715	\$2.50	\$54,287.50	\$3.25	\$70,573.75	\$4.90	\$106,403.50	\$3.50	\$76,002.50
3.	HYDRATED LIME (36 LB/SY)	TON	391	\$352.00	\$137,632.00	\$314.00	\$122,774.00	\$321.00	\$125,511.00	\$305.00	\$119,255.00
4.	5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	SY	1739	\$67.65	\$117,643.35	\$61.65	\$107,209.35	\$63.85	\$111,035.15	\$66.40	\$115,469.60
5.	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE 1)	EA	8	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$3,360.00	\$26,880.00	\$3,095.00	\$24,760.00
6.	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE 2)	EA	10	\$2,750.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,630.00	\$26,300.00	\$1,985.00	\$19,850.00
7.	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	5	\$1,584.00	\$7,920.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
8.	CONCRETE PAVEMENT HEADER	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
9.	STOP SIGN	EA	10	\$93.50	\$935.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
10.	STEET NAME BLADE	EA	18	\$96.25	\$1,732.50	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$105.00	\$1,890.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
11.	STREET SIGN POLES	EA	12	\$247.50	\$2,970.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00
12.	CONNECT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOT	AL A. PAVING IMPROVEMENTS				\$1,326,864.85		\$1,305,431.10		\$1,312,690.95		\$1,353,132.00
B. MISCE	LLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS										
1.	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$59,800.00	\$59,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3.	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS - 100%	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4.	MAINTENANCE BOND (2YR - 100%)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
SUBTOTA	AL B. MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS				\$51,100.00		\$86,250.00		\$81,200.00		\$48,500.00
BID SUM	MARY										
A. PAVIN	G IMPROVEMENTS				\$1,326,864.85		\$1,305,431.10		\$1,312,690.95		\$1,353,132.00
B. MISCE	LLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS				\$51,100.00		\$86,250.00		\$81,200.00		\$48,500.00
TOTAL A	MOUNT BASE BID				\$1,377,964.85		\$1,391,681.10		\$1,393,890.95		\$1,401,632.00

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION BY:

LJA JOB NO.

TABULATION DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 10, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S. BOOTH

JUNE 11, 2025 NTD307A-0061D

				5) PAVECON P	UBLIC WORKS, LP	6) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.		
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
A. PAVI	NG IMPROVEMENTS							
1	. 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	20294	\$47.91	\$972,285.54	\$55.00	\$1,116,170.00	
2	. 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	21715	\$3.90	\$84,688.50	\$4.50	\$97,717.50	
3	. HYDRATED LIME (36 LB/SY)	TON	391	\$340.42	\$133,104.22	\$295.00	\$115,345.00	
4	. 5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	SY	1739	\$62.38	\$108,478.82	\$58.00	\$100,862.00	
5	. BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE 1)	EA	8	\$2,516.39	\$20,131.12	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	
6	. BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE 2)	EA	10	\$2,045.13	\$20,451.30	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	
7	. TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	5	\$2,877.48	\$14,387.40	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	
8	. CONCRETE PAVEMENT HEADER	EA	5	\$526.27	\$2,631.35	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
9	. STOP SIGN	EA	10	\$116.43	\$1,164.30	\$70.00	\$700.00	
10	. STEET NAME BLADE	EA	18	\$177.42	\$3,193.56	\$210.00	\$3,780.00	
11	. STREET SIGN POLES	EA	12	\$493.44	\$5,921.28	\$465.00	\$5,580.00	
12	. CONNECT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT	EA	2	\$171.67	\$343.34	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
	TAL A. PAVING IMPROVEMENTS				\$1,366,780.73		\$1,511,254.50	
	. MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$34,904.94	\$34,904.94	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
	. TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$554.43	\$554.43	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS - 100%	LS	1	\$13.860.69	\$13,860.69	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
	. MAINTENANCE BOND (2YR - 100%)	LS	1	\$3,885.76		\$500.00	\$500.00	
	TAL B. MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS		_	**/******	\$53,205.82		\$73,000.00	
BID SU	VIMARY							
A. PAVI	NG IMPROVEMENTS				\$1,366,780.73		\$1,511,254.50	
B. MISC	ELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS				\$53,205.82		\$73,000.00	
TOTAL	AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,419,986.55		\$1,584,254.50	